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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 379,414.98

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 103 items

Check 09/26/2023 1015 Department of Hom... X -2,500.00 -2,500.00
Check 09/26/2023 1017 Margaret W. Wong ... X -500.00 -3,000.00
Check 09/26/2023 1016 Department of Hom... X -500.00 -3,500.00
Check 09/26/2023 1014 Department of Hom... X -460.00 -3,960.00
Check 10/02/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -53,664.48 -57,624.48
Check 10/02/2023 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -4,845.62 -62,470.10
Check 10/02/2023 ACH Guardian X -3,608.71 -66,078.81
Check 10/02/2023 ACH Vision Service Plan X -2,079.20 -68,158.01
General Journal 10/02/2023 1361 X -1,715.93 -69,873.94
Check 10/02/2023 ACH Anthem Life X -705.62 -70,579.56
Check 10/02/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -70,604.56
Check 10/02/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -70,624.56
General Journal 10/03/2023 1362 X -43,696.62 -114,321.18
Check 10/03/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -21,475.75 -135,796.93
Check 10/03/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -1,447.43 -137,244.36
Check 10/03/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -25.00 -137,269.36
Check 10/04/2023 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -149,127.96 -286,397.32
General Journal 10/05/2023 1368 X -1,175.29 -287,572.61
General Journal 10/05/2023 1368 X -348.89 -287,921.50
Check 10/05/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -287,931.50
Check 10/06/2023 670 Jennifer Van-ES X -410.97 -288,342.47
Check 10/06/2023 ACH Pitney Bowes (South) X -354.26 -288,696.73
Check 10/06/2023 ACH Pitney Bowes (South) X -196.98 -288,893.71
Check 10/06/2023 666 Van Winkle, Catheri... X -125.00 -289,018.71
Check 10/06/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -56.00 -289,074.71
Check 10/06/2023 668 Children's Endocrine... X -50.00 -289,124.71
Check 10/06/2023 ACH Pitney Bowes (Fyler) X -39.00 -289,163.71
Check 10/06/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -289,188.71
Check 10/10/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -57,223.76 -346,412.47
General Journal 10/10/2023 1386 X -3,795.00 -350,207.47
General Journal 10/10/2023 1385 X -1,261.25 -351,468.72
General Journal 10/10/2023 1382 X -645.18 -352,113.90
Check 10/10/2023 ACH RevTrak X -248.84 -352,362.74
General Journal 10/10/2023 1384 X -234.20 -352,596.94
General Journal 10/10/2023 1383 X -214.00 -352,810.94
Check 10/10/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -352,855.94
General Journal 10/11/2023 1387 X -11,777.94 -364,633.88
Check 10/11/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -201.00 -364,834.88
Check 10/11/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -160.43 -364,995.31
Check 10/11/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -365,020.31
Check 10/12/2023 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -6,210.42 -371,230.73
Check 10/12/2023 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -5,900.26 -377,130.99
Check 10/12/2023 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -2,583.45 -379,714.44
Check 10/12/2023 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -253.86 -379,968.30
General Journal 10/13/2023 1372 X -10,932.14 -390,900.44
General Journal 10/13/2023 1370 X -9,319.61 -400,220.05
General Journal 10/13/2023 1369 X -9,138.19 -409,358.24
General Journal 10/13/2023 1409 X -7,323.57 -416,681.81
General Journal 10/13/2023 1371 X -6,234.78 -422,916.59
General Journal 10/13/2023 1370 X -3,431.63 -426,348.22
General Journal 10/13/2023 1372 X -2,874.67 -429,222.89
General Journal 10/13/2023 1369 X -2,584.68 -431,807.57
General Journal 10/13/2023 1371 X -2,134.20 -433,941.77
Check 10/13/2023 ACH WEX Bank X -486.98 -434,428.75
General Journal 10/16/2023 1388 X -2,602.85 -437,031.60
Check 10/16/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -437,056.60
General Journal 10/17/2023 1410 X -13,958.69 -451,015.29
General Journal 10/17/2023 1411 X -992.87 -452,008.16
Check 10/18/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -5,646.27 -457,654.43
General Journal 10/18/2023 1412 X -3,715.31 -461,369.74
Check 10/18/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -461,394.74
General Journal 10/19/2023 1419 X -114.77 -461,509.51
General Journal 10/20/2023 1390 X -1,053.61 -462,563.12
Check 10/20/2023 ACH WEX Bank X -261.24 -462,824.36
General Journal 10/20/2023 1389 X -194.85 -463,019.21
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 10/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -463,069.21
Check 10/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -463,114.21
General Journal 10/23/2023 1391 X -168,863.62 -631,977.83
Check 10/23/2023 672 kimberly Drotar X -275.00 -632,252.83
Check 10/23/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -91.88 -632,344.71
Check 10/23/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -632,394.71
Check 10/23/2023 673 washington Universit... X -25.00 -632,419.71
General Journal 10/24/2023 1392 X -205,000.00 -837,419.71
Check 10/24/2023 ACH Ameren (South) X -9,921.24 -847,340.95
Check 10/25/2023 671 BJC Healthcare X -5,939.98 -853,280.93
Check 10/25/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -60.00 -853,340.93
General Journal 10/26/2023 1414 X -939.51 -854,280.44
General Journal 10/26/2023 1413 X -194.85 -854,475.29
Check 10/26/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -854,500.29
General Journal 10/27/2023 1394 X -19,028.33 -873,528.62
Check 10/27/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -155.00 -873,683.62
Check 10/27/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -873,733.62
Check 10/30/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -907.96 -874,641.58
Check 10/30/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -874,691.58
General Journal 10/31/2023 1373 X -196,150.21 -1,070,841.79
General Journal 10/31/2023 1374 X -172,741.82 -1,243,583.61
General Journal 10/31/2023 1375 X -150,075.70 -1,393,659.31
General Journal 10/31/2023 1376 X -149,291.19 -1,542,950.50
General Journal 10/31/2023 1374 X -63,708.78 -1,606,659.28
General Journal 10/31/2023 1373 X -61,620.78 -1,668,280.06
General Journal 10/31/2023 1375 X -52,857.21 -1,721,137.27
General Journal 10/31/2023 1376 X -49,226.71 -1,770,363.98
General Journal 10/31/2023 1374 X -6,791.60 -1,777,155.58
Check 10/31/2023 ACH Ameren (South) X -3,214.54 -1,780,370.12
General Journal 10/31/2023 1375 X -1,952.28 -1,782,322.40
General Journal 10/31/2023 1397 X -1,206.22 -1,783,528.62
General Journal 10/31/2023 1398 X -950.00 -1,784,478.62
General Journal 10/31/2023 1374 X -801.63 -1,785,280.25
General Journal 10/31/2023 1395 X -435.00 -1,785,715.25
General Journal 10/31/2023 1376 X -393.95 -1,786,109.20
General Journal 10/31/2023 1396 X -385.00 -1,786,494.20
Check 10/31/2023 675 CACI X -338.83 -1,786,833.03
General Journal 10/31/2023 1399 X -56.67 -1,786,889.70

Total Checks and Payments -1,786,889.70 -1,786,889.70

Deposits and Credits - 63 items
Deposit 10/02/2023 X 25.00 25.00
Deposit 10/02/2023 X 110.00 135.00
Deposit 10/02/2023 X 135.00 270.00
Deposit 10/02/2023 X 4,380.26 4,650.26
General Journal 10/03/2023 1363 X 129.00 4,779.26
Deposit 10/03/2023 X 182.00 4,961.26
Deposit 10/03/2023 X 248.00 5,209.26
Deposit 10/04/2023 X 170.00 5,379.26
Deposit 10/04/2023 X 568.50 5,947.76
Deposit 10/04/2023 X 60,250.50 66,198.26
Deposit 10/04/2023 X 63,893.25 130,091.51
Deposit 10/05/2023 X 98.75 130,190.26
Deposit 10/05/2023 X 162.50 130,352.76
Deposit 10/05/2023 X 513.45 130,866.21
Deposit 10/06/2023 X 5.00 130,871.21
Deposit 10/06/2023 X 40.00 130,911.21
Deposit 10/06/2023 X 10,000.00 140,911.21
Deposit 10/10/2023 X 170.00 141,081.21
Deposit 10/10/2023 X 295.10 141,376.31
Deposit 10/11/2023 X 95.00 141,471.31
Deposit 10/11/2023 X 360.00 141,831.31
Deposit 10/11/2023 X 362.00 142,193.31
Deposit 10/11/2023 X 1,002.00 143,195.31
Deposit 10/12/2023 X 50.00 143,245.31
Deposit 10/12/2023 X 150.00 143,395.31
Deposit 10/12/2023 X 371.00 143,766.31
Deposit 10/13/2023 X 140.00 143,906.31
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Deposit 10/13/2023 X 328.00 144,234.31
Deposit 10/13/2023 X 651.20 144,885.51
Deposit 10/13/2023 X 35,817.07 180,702.58
Deposit 10/16/2023 X 15.00 180,717.58
Deposit 10/16/2023 X 552.90 181,270.48
Deposit 10/17/2023 X 170.80 181,441.28
Deposit 10/17/2023 X 187.50 181,628.78
Deposit 10/17/2023 X 299.00 181,927.78
Deposit 10/17/2023 X 776.00 182,703.78
Deposit 10/18/2023 X 415.00 183,118.78
Deposit 10/19/2023 X 25.00 183,143.78
Deposit 10/19/2023 X 50.00 183,193.78
General Journal 10/19/2023 1419 X 60.01 183,253.79
General Journal 10/19/2023 1419 X 179.96 183,433.75
Deposit 10/19/2023 X 331.85 183,765.60
Deposit 10/20/2023 X 10.00 183,775.60
Deposit 10/20/2023 X 114.20 183,889.80
Deposit 10/20/2023 X 593.00 184,482.80
Deposit 10/20/2023 X 1,747,272.46 1,931,755.26
Deposit 10/23/2023 X 25.00 1,931,780.26
Deposit 10/24/2023 X 40.00 1,931,820.26
Deposit 10/24/2023 X 50,459.21 1,982,279.47
Deposit 10/25/2023 X 28.00 1,982,307.47
Deposit 10/25/2023 X 797.50 1,983,104.97
General Journal 10/25/2023 1393 X 1,386.23 1,984,491.20
Deposit 10/26/2023 X 521.50 1,985,012.70
Deposit 10/27/2023 X 186.00 1,985,198.70
Deposit 10/27/2023 X 209.00 1,985,407.70
Deposit 10/30/2023 X 167.35 1,985,575.05
General Journal 10/31/2023 1373 X 0.00 1,985,575.05
Deposit 10/31/2023 X 3.99 1,985,579.04
Deposit 10/31/2023 X 155.00 1,985,734.04
Deposit 10/31/2023 X 254.00 1,985,988.04
Deposit 10/31/2023 X 333.65 1,986,321.69
Deposit 10/31/2023 X 499.00 1,986,820.69
Deposit 10/31/2023 X 292,604.71 2,279,425.40

Total Deposits and Credits 2,279,425.40 2,279,425.40

Total Cleared Transactions 492,535.70 492,535.70

Cleared Balance 492,535.70 871,950.68

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check 10/05/2023 1018 United States Treas... -421.29 -421.29

Total Checks and Payments -421.29 -421.29

Total Uncleared Transactions -421.29 -421.29

Register Balance as of 10/31/2023 492,114.41 871,529.39

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 22 items

General Journal 11/01/2023 1400 -133,107.04 -133,107.04
General Journal 11/02/2023 1403 -16,670.45 -149,777.49
General Journal 11/02/2023 1404 -870.07 -150,647.56
General Journal 11/02/2023 1402 -141.25 -150,788.81
General Journal 11/02/2023 1401 -115.05 -150,903.86
General Journal 11/03/2023 1415 -26,663.80 -177,567.66
General Journal 11/07/2023 1416 -121.10 -177,688.76
General Journal 11/08/2023 1417 -23,981.91 -201,670.67
General Journal 11/13/2023 1406 -443.00 -202,113.67
General Journal 11/14/2023 1408 -25,110.79 -227,224.46
General Journal 11/15/2023 1381 -9,717.87 -236,942.33
General Journal 11/15/2023 1380 -8,212.19 -245,154.52
General Journal 11/15/2023 1377 -8,102.88 -253,257.40
General Journal 11/15/2023 1378 -6,521.07 -259,778.47
General Journal 11/15/2023 1377 -2,888.46 -262,666.93
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General Journal 11/15/2023 1381 -2,701.62 -265,368.55
General Journal 11/15/2023 1378 -2,189.89 -267,558.44
General Journal 11/15/2023 1380 -2,169.48 -269,727.92
General Journal 11/15/2023 1407 -253.00 -269,980.92
General Journal 11/15/2023 1379 -64.02 -270,044.94
General Journal 11/15/2023 1379 -11.42 -270,056.36
General Journal 11/16/2023 1418 -9,119.92 -279,176.28

Total Checks and Payments -279,176.28 -279,176.28

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 11/06/2023 1405 375.00 375.00
General Journal 11/15/2023 1380 0.00 375.00

Total Deposits and Credits 375.00 375.00

Total New Transactions -278,801.28 -278,801.28

Ending Balance 213,313.13 592,728.11

12:21 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

11/17/23 Reconciliation Detail
1111-07 · Fifth Third Bank 2066, Period Ending 10/31/2023

Page 4



GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Statement Period Date: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: ...2066

0

34

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Account Summary - ...2066

10/01 Beginning Balance $379,414.98 Number of Days in Period 31
11 Checks $(11,124.78)
92 Withdrawals / Debits $(1,775,764.92)
61 Deposits / Credits $2,279,421.41

Interest Earned and Paid $3.99
10/31 Ending Balance $871,950.68

Checks 11 checks totaling $11,124.78
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
666 i 10/06 125.00 672 i 10/23 275.00 1015 i 10/10 2,500.00
668*i 10/06 50.00 673 i 10/23 25.00 1016 i 10/10 500.00
670*i 10/16 410.97 675*i 10/31 338.83 1017 i 10/16 500.00
671 i 10/25 5,939.98 1014*i 10/10 460.00

Withdrawals / Debits 92 items totaling $1,775,764.92
Date Amount Description
10/02 20.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100223
10/02 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100223
10/02 705.62 ANTHEM BLUE C26O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00904808 Gateway Science Academ 100223
10/02 1,715.93 Bill.com Payables 016NOOWHB2XO0ZU Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016NOOWHB2XO0ZU 100223
10/02 2,079.20 VSP INSURANCE CO 1006296024 1413796241 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM TRN*1*1413796241  100223
10/02 3,608.71 THE GUARDIAN OCT GP INS 55259400CSA0000 100223
10/02 4,845.62 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 7273511124 100223
10/02 53,664.48 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0158 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
10/03 25.00 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001571526244 100323
10/03 1,447.43 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001571526245 100323
10/03 21,475.75 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001571526243 100323
10/03 43,696.62 Bill.com Payables 016VBRRRW2XQBLO Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016VBRRRW2XQBLO 100323
10/03 57,223.76 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001571526246 100323
10/04 149,127.96 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00916215 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100423
10/05 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100523
10/05 348.89 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100523
10/05 1,175.29 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100523
10/06 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100623
10/06 39.00 Pitney Purchase 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBPurchasPwr Gateway Science Academ 100623
10/06 56.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100623
10/06 196.98 Pitney Bowes 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBLeasing Gateway Science Academ 100623
10/06 354.26 Pitney Bowes 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBLeasing Gateway Science Academ 100623
10/10 45.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101023
10/10 214.00 Bill.com Payables 016WWJJYU2Y0J4K Gateway Science Academ Rhymes Heating And Cooling Bill.com

016WWJJYU2Y0J4K Inv #48514017 101023
10/10 234.20 Bill.com Payables 016LRVTYR2Y0J4L Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com

016LRVTYR2Y0J4L Multiple invoices 101023
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
10/10 248.84 RevTrak 8003235953 3rah-bad-r99xrn Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101023
10/10 645.18 Bill.com Payables 016IKTDNS2Y0J4J Gateway Science Academ McGraw Hill Bill.com 016IKTDNS2Y0J4J

Multiple invoices 101023
10/10 1,261.25 Bill.com Payables 016ULBJOD2Y0J4M Gateway Science Academ Jostens,Inc. Bill.com 016ULBJOD2Y0J4M

Inv #1350626 101023
10/10 3,795.00 Bill.com Payables 016DKQXXE2Y0J4N Gateway Science Academ BrainPOP Bill.com 016DKQXXE2Y0J4N Inv

#US429342 101023
10/11 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101123
10/11 160.43 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101123
10/11 11,777.94 Bill.com Payables 016LSDHLV2Y1B76 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016LSDHLV2Y1B76 101123
10/12 253.86 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 5877106134 101223
10/12 2,134.20 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101223
10/12 2,583.45 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 8100007432 101223
10/12 2,874.67 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101223
10/12 5,900.26 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 4077107168 101223
10/12 6,210.42 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 601193537249811 101223
10/12 6,234.78 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101223
10/12 10,932.14 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101223
10/13 486.98 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 101323
10/13 2,584.68 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101323
10/13 3,431.63 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101323
10/13 7,323.57 Bill.com Payables 016NIUPFB2Y603E Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016NIUPFB2Y603E 101323
10/13 9,138.19 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101323
10/13 9,319.61 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101323
10/16 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101623
10/16 201.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101623
10/16 2,602.85 Bill.com Payables 016MPZRAK310F7C Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com

016MPZRAK310F7C Multiple invoices 101623
10/17 992.87 Bill.com Payables 016XATBAX312B4Z Gateway Science Academ Rhymes Heating And Cooling Bill.com

016XATBAX312B4Z Inv #47127420 101723
10/17 13,958.69 Bill.com Payables 016YIJWPG310XWR Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016YIJWPG310XWR 101723
10/18 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101823
10/18 3,715.31 Bill.com Payables 016VMYNEX312QA4 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016VMYNEX312QA4 101823
10/18 5,646.27 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101823
10/19 114.77 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101923
10/20 45.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102023
10/20 194.85 Bill.com Payables 016DMJRGD317REA Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com

016DMJRGD317REA Inv #197316 102023
10/20 261.24 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 102023
10/20 1,053.61 Bill.com Payables 016WRVOZX317REB Gateway Science Academ Follett Bill.com 016WRVOZX317REB Inv

#1513715 102023
10/23 50.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102323
10/23 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102323
10/23 91.88 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102323
10/23 168,863.62 Bill.com Payables 016BZXISU318837 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016BZXISU318837 102323
10/24 9,921.24 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 2820408132 102423
10/24 205,000.00 Bill.com Payables 016CEJLUS31A6L3 Gateway Science Academ Concept Schools, NFP Bill.com

016CEJLUS31A6L3 Inv #2023-10-26 102423
10/25 60.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102523
10/26 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102623
10/26 194.85 Bill.com Payables 016TACAMF31F2UU Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com

016TACAMF31F2UU Inv #197351 102623
10/26 939.51 Bill.com Payables 016TEXWUM31F2UV Gateway Science Academ Jostens,Inc. Bill.com

016TEXWUM31F2UV Inv #40488 102623
10/27 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102723
10/27 155.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102723
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Statement Period Date: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: ...2066
(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

34

0

Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
10/27 19,028.33 Bill.com Payables 016ZMJDVI31FL11 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016ZMJDVI31FL11 102723
10/30 50.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 103023
10/30 393.95 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 801.63 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 TRUST 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 907.96 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 103023
10/30 1,952.28 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 6,791.60 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 TRUST 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 49,226.71 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 52,857.21 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 61,620.78 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 63,708.78 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 149,291.19 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 150,075.70 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 172,741.82 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/30 196,150.21 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103023
10/31 56.67 Bill.com Payables 016INXIDO34XIZ8 Gateway Science Academ Follet Bill.com 016INXIDO34XIZ8 Inv

#731131F 103123
10/31 385.00 Bill.com Payables 016FOEFZJ34XIZ5 Gateway Science Academ NASSP Bill.com 016FOEFZJ34XIZ5 Inv

#9001595451 103123
10/31 435.00 Bill.com Payables 016CUTMZT34XIZ4 Gateway Science Academ BSN Sport Bill.com 016CUTMZT34XIZ4 Inv

#923341411 103123
10/31 950.00 Bill.com Payables 016YAECEV34XIZ7 Gateway Science Academ Wilson Language Training Bill.com

016YAECEV34XIZ7 Inv #INV43596 103123
10/31 1,206.22 Bill.com Payables 016VJDQCJ34XIZ6 Gateway Science Academ Rhymes Heating And Cooling Bill.com

016VJDQCJ34XIZ6 Inv #48832061 103123
10/31 3,214.54 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 7273511124 103123

Deposits / Credits 61 items totaling $2,279,421.41
Date Amount Description
10/02 25.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-A0U9X7G4H6M4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100223
10/02 110.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3vgb-9pz-dvdg38 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100223
10/02 135.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-P5Q1B5P0Y0A7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100223
10/02 4,380.26 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 529374 FindurSWAP 69575 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100223
10/03 129.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016GPLEGV2XRDLA Gateway Science Academ Ernie Williamson Bill.com

016GPLEGV2XRDLA Inv #3451795-- bill.com Check Numb
10/03 182.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3vhk-2ke-vrqxpn Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100323
10/03 248.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3vjr-r8k-w80h94 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100323
10/04 170.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-D2Y7L1A2N9V7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100423
10/04 568.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X9S3L1T4B6E2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100423
10/04 60,250.50 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010022300714 GATEWAY SCIENCE 100423
10/04 63,893.25 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010022300715 GATEWAY SCIENCE 100423
10/05 98.75 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O6K6D1F3E6C2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100523
10/05 162.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U1Z4I6C5M6R2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100523
10/05 513.45 RevTrak 8003235953 3vpg-96v-vamb00 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100523
10/06 5.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Y3R7F4B8O8P9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100623
10/06 40.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3vqv-wep-7v17ak Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100623
10/06 10,000.00 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010042300322 GATEWAY SCIENCE 100623
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Deposits / Credits - continued
Date Amount Description
10/10 170.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-P4Y6Q3H1G9B5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101023
10/10 295.10 RevTrak 8003235953 3vv2-569-vhevg8 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101023
10/11 95.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-P8R4J4A1X0W4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101123
10/11 360.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3vw4-ypz-keny3k Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101123
10/11 362.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3vxb-1pq-8j6pgr Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101123
10/12 50.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-A7E4A3V5J6A1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101223
10/12 150.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-F1T1B7B4P9V4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101223
10/12 371.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-M7Z4P8I3W5T9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101223
10/12 1,002.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3w12-2pe-5mpaw3 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101223
10/13 140.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-G7G4Q7D6C1Z6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101323
10/13 328.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-F6A9N2B0E9F2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101323
10/13 651.20 RevTrak 8003235953 3w28-14k-qq5371 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101323
10/13 35,817.07 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010112300493 GATEWAY SCIENCE 101323
10/16 15.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I3N7Y5H6F6E6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101623
10/16 552.90 RevTrak 8003235953 3w3g-gh7-25d6q0 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101623
10/17 170.80 RevTrak 8003235953 3w4p-zz1-qpyb3r Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101723
10/17 187.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-S8S9I9I1K7T6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101723
10/17 299.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N6J9M8B6G1V2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101723
10/17 776.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3w5y-vjh-gkgxae Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101723
10/18 415.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-K3B3P6X7G0K0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101823
10/19 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101923
10/19 50.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-P6H9V3O8L3W7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101923
10/19 60.01 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101923
10/19 179.96 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101923
10/19 331.85 RevTrak 8003235953 3w9k-x94-xyka5m Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101923
10/20 10.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N5D9K1I8J7I2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102023
10/20 593.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3waw-bw7-82v9zb Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102023
10/20 1,747,272.46 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010182300296 GATEWAY SCIENCE 102023
10/23 25.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-Z9G3U7K9N9B3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102323
10/23 114.20 RevTrak 8003235953 3wd2-v2n-b6ve80 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102323
10/23 50,459.21 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010192300384 GATEWAY SCIENCE 102323
10/24 40.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3web-950-5vdaba Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102423
10/25 28.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V2K7D8C7A6T7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102523
10/25 797.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-T5F7S0A7W0R5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102523
10/25 1,386.23 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016ETDWQE31CRCH Gateway Science Academ Rosemont Catering by Aramark

Bill.com 016ETDWQE31CRCH Inv #00017510-- bill.c
10/26 521.50 RevTrak 8003235953 3wm6-6yk-00q4gj Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102623
10/27 186.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-G8T4T9B3K3A1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102723
10/27 209.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3wnb-rw2-aqxm42 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102723
10/30 167.35 RevTrak 8003235953 3wpk-mpd-dkw7ex Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 103023
10/31 155.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-S6Y4W4V7G9T5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103123
10/31 254.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-B2P8X3A2V6N8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103123
10/31 333.65 RevTrak 8003235953 3wqw-7hz-zdya78 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 103123
10/31 499.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3wv4-d6y-npmm60 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 103123
10/31 292,604.71 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010272300327 GATEWAY SCIENCE 103123

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

10/02 250,000.00 10/12 122,149.17 10/23 250,000.00
10/03 194,091.12 10/13 126,800.78 10/24 250,000.00
10/04 169,845.41 10/16 123,628.86 10/25 250,000.00
10/05 169,085.93 10/17 110,110.60 10/26 250,000.00
10/06 178,284.69 10/18 101,139.02 10/27 250,000.00
10/10 168,846.32 10/19 101,671.07 10/30 250,000.00
10/11 157,699.95 10/20 250,000.00 10/31 250,000.00
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Statement Period Date: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: ...2066
(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

34

0

Daily Sweep Balance - Repurchase Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
10/02 67,400.68 10/12 0.00 10/23 1,479,234.74
10/03 0.00 10/13 0.00 10/24 1,264,353.50
10/04 0.00 10/16 0.00 10/25 1,260,565.25
10/05 0.00 10/17 0.00 10/26 1,259,927.39
10/06 0.00 10/18 0.00 10/27 1,241,089.06
10/10 0.00 10/19 0.00 10/30 334,686.59
10/11 0.00 10/20 1,597,991.83 10/31 621,950.68

Interest Earned andPaid
$3.99

Average Investment Rate
0.010%

Interest Earned and Paid YTD
$82.08

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HAVE UPDATED OUR ACCOUNT RULES AND TERMS & CONDITIONS. DISCLOSURES CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE AT:
COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT RULES: 53.COM/TM-CA-RULES TREASURY MANAGEMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS: 53.COM/TM-TC 
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Statement Period Date: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: ...2066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

0
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis

Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

10/6/2023 666 $125.00 10/6/2023 666 $125.00

10/6/2023 668 $50.00 10/6/2023 668 $50.00

10/16/2023 670 $410.97 10/16/2023 670 $410.97

10/25/2023 671 $5,939.98 10/25/2023 671 $5,939.98
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10/23/2023 672 $275.00 10/23/2023 672 $275.00

10/23/2023 673 $25.00 10/23/2023 673 $25.00

10/31/2023 675 $338.83 10/31/2023 675 $338.83

10/10/2023 1014 $460.00 10/10/2023 1014 $460.00
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Statement Period Date: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: ...2066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

0
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Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

10/10/2023 1015 $2,500.00 10/10/2023 1015 $2,500.00

10/10/2023 1016 $500.00 10/10/2023 1016 $500.00

10/16/2023 1017 $500.00 10/16/2023 1017 $500.00
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 871,950.68

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 101 items

Check 10/05/2023 1018 United States Treas... X -421.29 -421.29
General Journal 11/01/2023 1400 X -133,107.04 -133,528.33
Check 11/01/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -53,038.08 -186,566.41
Check 11/01/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -60.22 -186,626.63
Check 11/01/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -186,676.63
Check 11/02/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -26,616.71 -213,293.34
Check 11/02/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -24,329.21 -237,622.55
General Journal 11/02/2023 1403 X -16,670.45 -254,293.00
Check 11/02/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -4,921.97 -259,214.97
Check 11/02/2023 ACH Guardian X -4,050.60 -263,265.57
Check 11/02/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -3,146.73 -266,412.30
Check 11/02/2023 ACH Vision Service Plan X -2,006.64 -268,418.94
General Journal 11/02/2023 1404 X -870.07 -269,289.01
Check 11/02/2023 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -748.24 -270,037.25
General Journal 11/02/2023 1402 X -141.25 -270,178.50
General Journal 11/02/2023 1401 X -115.05 -270,293.55
Check 11/02/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -270,318.55
General Journal 11/03/2023 1415 X -26,663.80 -296,982.35
Check 11/03/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -297,007.35
Check 11/06/2023 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -149,869.02 -446,876.37
Check 11/06/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -4,048.07 -450,924.44
Check 11/06/2023 677 Todd Robinson X -860.01 -451,784.45
Check 11/06/2023 674 Jennifer Irving X -475.00 -452,259.45
Check 11/06/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -155.00 -452,414.45
Check 11/06/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -452,489.45
Check 11/06/2023 676 Jackie Parker X -19.00 -452,508.45
Check 11/07/2023 ACH RevTrak X -280.08 -452,788.53
General Journal 11/07/2023 1416 X -121.10 -452,909.63
Check 11/07/2023 679 SSM Health Medical... X -116.26 -453,025.89
General Journal 11/08/2023 1417 X -23,981.91 -477,007.80
Check 11/08/2023 680 Equip Health Medical X -75.00 -477,082.80
Check 11/08/2023 678 BJC Healthcare X -57.79 -477,140.59
Check 11/08/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -477,190.59
Check 11/08/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -21.74 -477,212.33
Check 11/09/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -477,222.33
Check 11/10/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -156.12 -477,378.45
Check 11/10/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -477,453.45
Check 11/10/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -477,478.45
Check 11/13/2023 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -3,122.32 -480,600.77
Check 11/13/2023 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -1,711.96 -482,312.73
General Journal 11/13/2023 1406 X -443.00 -482,755.73
Check 11/13/2023 ACH WEX Bank X -387.36 -483,143.09
Check 11/13/2023 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -167.97 -483,311.06
General Journal 11/14/2023 1408 X -25,110.79 -508,421.85
General Journal 11/15/2023 1381 X -9,717.87 -518,139.72
General Journal 11/15/2023 1380 X -8,212.19 -526,351.91
General Journal 11/15/2023 1377 X -8,102.88 -534,454.79
General Journal 11/15/2023 1378 X -6,521.07 -540,975.86
General Journal 11/15/2023 1377 X -2,886.46 -543,862.32
General Journal 11/15/2023 1381 X -2,700.62 -546,562.94
General Journal 11/15/2023 1378 X -2,188.89 -548,751.83
General Journal 11/15/2023 1380 X -2,168.48 -550,920.31
General Journal 11/15/2023 1407 X -253.00 -551,173.31
Check 11/15/2023 681 Catherine Van Winkle X -100.00 -551,273.31
General Journal 11/15/2023 1379 X -64.02 -551,337.33
Check 11/15/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -551,387.33
Check 11/15/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -551,412.33
Check 11/15/2023 669 Van Winkle, Catheri... X -25.00 -551,437.33
General Journal 11/15/2023 1379 X -11.42 -551,448.75
General Journal 11/16/2023 1418 X -9,119.92 -560,568.67
Check 11/16/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -268.77 -560,837.44
Check 11/16/2023 ACH WEX Bank X -69.21 -560,906.65
Check 11/17/2023 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -2,945.79 -563,852.44
General Journal 11/17/2023 1422 X -176.00 -564,028.44
General Journal 11/17/2023 1421 X -26.09 -564,054.53

1:55 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

12/04/23 Reconciliation Detail
1111-07 · Fifth Third Bank 2066, Period Ending 11/30/2023

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 11/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -5,808.72 -569,863.25
Check 11/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -273.29 -570,136.54
Check 11/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -570,211.54
Check 11/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -570,261.54
Check 11/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -570,311.54
Check 11/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -570,356.54
Check 11/20/2023 ACH WEX Bank X -29.55 -570,386.09
General Journal 11/21/2023 1427 X -991.35 -571,377.44
Check 11/21/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -571,402.44
Check 11/21/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -15.00 -571,417.44
General Journal 11/22/2023 1433 X -386,005.95 -957,423.39
Check 11/22/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -957,468.39
Check 11/23/2023 ACH Missouri Department... X -3,543.41 -961,011.80
Check 11/24/2023 ACH Ameren (South) X -3,937.74 -964,949.54
Check 11/24/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -68.00 -965,017.54
General Journal 11/27/2023 1429 X -2,118.31 -967,135.85
Check 11/27/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -686.10 -967,821.95
Check 11/27/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -967,896.95
Check 11/27/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -967,921.95
Check 11/27/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -967,946.95
General Journal 11/28/2023 1430 X -206,752.36 -1,174,699.31
Check 11/29/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -1,174,749.31
Check 11/29/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,174,774.31
General Journal 11/30/2023 1423 X -234,543.76 -1,409,318.07
General Journal 11/30/2023 1424 X -224,192.17 -1,633,510.24
General Journal 11/30/2023 1426 X -204,732.34 -1,838,242.58
General Journal 11/30/2023 1425 X -201,637.43 -2,039,880.01
General Journal 11/30/2023 1424 X -74,989.42 -2,114,869.43
General Journal 11/30/2023 1423 X -69,307.45 -2,184,176.88
General Journal 11/30/2023 1425 X -64,842.26 -2,249,019.14
General Journal 11/30/2023 1426 X -61,531.29 -2,310,550.43
General Journal 11/30/2023 1431 X -15,319.95 -2,325,870.38
General Journal 11/30/2023 1424 X -3,144.54 -2,329,014.92
General Journal 11/30/2023 1424 X -801.63 -2,329,816.55
Check 11/30/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -100.00 -2,329,916.55
Check 11/30/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -2,329,941.55

Total Checks and Payments -2,329,941.55 -2,329,941.55

Deposits and Credits - 61 items
Deposit 11/01/2023 X 76.00 76.00
Deposit 11/01/2023 X 110.00 186.00
Deposit 11/01/2023 X 4,133.60 4,319.60
Deposit 11/02/2023 X 296.70 4,616.30
Deposit 11/03/2023 X 50.00 4,666.30
Deposit 11/03/2023 X 375.00 5,041.30
Deposit 11/03/2023 X 850.00 5,891.30
General Journal 11/06/2023 1405 X 375.00 6,266.30
Deposit 11/06/2023 X 558.00 6,824.30
Deposit 11/07/2023 X 50.00 6,874.30
Deposit 11/07/2023 X 113.00 6,987.30
Deposit 11/07/2023 X 281.25 7,268.55
Deposit 11/07/2023 X 751.70 8,020.25
Deposit 11/08/2023 X 30.00 8,050.25
Deposit 11/08/2023 X 100.00 8,150.25
Deposit 11/09/2023 X 847.35 8,997.60
Deposit 11/10/2023 X 25.00 9,022.60
Deposit 11/10/2023 X 131.00 9,153.60
Deposit 11/13/2023 X 180.00 9,333.60
Deposit 11/13/2023 X 268.20 9,601.80
Deposit 11/13/2023 X 338.00 9,939.80
Deposit 11/14/2023 X 42.50 9,982.30
Deposit 11/14/2023 X 100.00 10,082.30
Deposit 11/14/2023 X 193.00 10,275.30
Deposit 11/14/2023 X 194.00 10,469.30
Deposit 11/14/2023 X 1,906.35 12,375.65
General Journal 11/15/2023 1380 X 0.00 12,375.65
Deposit 11/15/2023 X 185.00 12,560.65
Deposit 11/15/2023 X 505.00 13,065.65
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Deposit 11/15/2023 X 675.00 13,740.65
Deposit 11/16/2023 X 22.50 13,763.15
Deposit 11/16/2023 X 105.00 13,868.15
Deposit 11/16/2023 X 220.00 14,088.15
Deposit 11/16/2023 X 12,735.19 26,823.34
General Journal 11/17/2023 1422 X 0.00 26,823.34
General Journal 11/17/2023 1421 X 0.00 26,823.34
Deposit 11/17/2023 X 50.00 26,873.34
Deposit 11/20/2023 X 42.00 26,915.34
Deposit 11/20/2023 X 50.00 26,965.34
Deposit 11/21/2023 X 150.00 27,115.34
Deposit 11/21/2023 X 199.35 27,314.69
Deposit 11/21/2023 X 462.63 27,777.32
Deposit 11/21/2023 X 1,832,079.23 1,859,856.55
Deposit 11/22/2023 X 25.00 1,859,881.55
Deposit 11/22/2023 X 56.00 1,859,937.55
Deposit 11/24/2023 X 25.00 1,859,962.55
Deposit 11/24/2023 X 170.00 1,860,132.55
Deposit 11/24/2023 X 473.20 1,860,605.75
Deposit 11/24/2023 X 526.20 1,861,131.95
Deposit 11/27/2023 X 150.00 1,861,281.95
General Journal 11/27/2023 1428 X 314.00 1,861,595.95
Deposit 11/27/2023 X 802.40 1,862,398.35
Deposit 11/28/2023 X 185.00 1,862,583.35
Deposit 11/28/2023 X 133,701.00 1,996,284.35
Deposit 11/29/2023 X 40.00 1,996,324.35
Deposit 11/29/2023 X 400.00 1,996,724.35
Deposit 11/30/2023 X 2.46 1,996,726.81
Deposit 11/30/2023 X 120.00 1,996,846.81
Deposit 11/30/2023 X 150.00 1,996,996.81
Deposit 11/30/2023 X 1,559.80 1,998,556.61
Deposit 11/30/2023 X 62,379.14 2,060,935.75

Total Deposits and Credits 2,060,935.75 2,060,935.75

Total Cleared Transactions -269,005.80 -269,005.80

Cleared Balance -269,005.80 602,944.88

Uncleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

General Journal 11/30/2023 1426 0.00 0.00

Total Deposits and Credits 0.00 0.00

Total Uncleared Transactions 0.00 0.00

Register Balance as of 11/30/2023 -269,005.80 602,944.88

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items

General Journal 12/01/2023 1432 -43,276.62 -43,276.62
Check 12/01/2023 1021 Department of Hom... -2,500.00 -45,776.62
Check 12/01/2023 1022 Department of Hom... -500.00 -46,276.62
Check 12/01/2023 1023 Margaret W. Wong ... -500.00 -46,776.62
Check 12/01/2023 1020 Department of Hom... -460.00 -47,236.62

Total Checks and Payments -47,236.62 -47,236.62

Total New Transactions -47,236.62 -47,236.62

Ending Balance -316,242.42 555,708.26
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12/04/23 Reconciliation Detail
1111-07 · Fifth Third Bank 2066, Period Ending 11/30/2023

Page 3



GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20231130|9|0|S|1|36|36|7411052066|0|113||PSKEY99|

FTCSTMT041 041 20231130 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007411052066 DDA

Page 1 of 6

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Statement Period Date: 11/1/2023 - 11/30/2023 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: ...2066

0

36

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Account Summary - ...2066

11/01 Beginning Balance $871,950.68 Number of Days in Period 30
9 Checks $(2,149.35)

92 Withdrawals / Debits $(2,327,792.50)
57 Deposits / Credits $2,060,933.59

Interest Earned and Paid $2.46
11/30 Ending Balance $602,944.88

Checks 9 checks totaling $2,149.35
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

